Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102070	906 906	U.S. DEPARTMENT C U.S. Patent and Ti	DF COMMERCE rademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached or	riginal documents or	copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ie	es)
Sung-Kwon Lee Sang-Ik Kim		Name: Hynix Semico	onductor Inc.	
H.1	15.02	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No		Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri Bubal-eup		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Icheon-shi		
x Assignment Mer	Ī			
	ange of Name	City: Kyoungki-di		
Other		Country Republic of K	orea Zip: 46	7-860
Execution Date: March 27,	2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes	x No i
Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):		and the state of t	3 3
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:			19 5 1 1	
A. Patent Application No.: U.S. Serial No.: 10/066,849 B. Patent No.(s):				
		•		
Addition	nal numbers attached	d? Yes x No		A
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		Total number of applications patents involved:	cations and	1
Name: Michael R. Hull	Ī	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29926/38060		x Enclosed		
Street Address: 6300 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive		Authorized to b	e charged to dep	osit account
		8. Deposit account number: 13-2855		
	Zip: 60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document. Michael R. Hull	f, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and corre		
Reg. No. 35,902		Mature	April 4,	
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages in the	ding cover sheet, attachi	ments, and documents:	2	

04/26/2002 GTOH11 00000135 10066849

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Atty. Docket No: 29926/38060

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:	10/066,849	
Filed:	February 4, 2002	
Title:	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-LEVED DAMASCENE PROCESS	EL INTERCONNECTIONS WITH DUAL
Ea		
		ficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
	ign(s) to Hynix Semiconductor Inc.	
		nterest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned
		United States, executed by the undersigned on
		pplications, which the undersigned may file, either solely or
		y and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be
	n any of said applications, and in any reissue or extensions	
		e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said
	ent to said assignee.	
		e attorneys of record in said application to insert in this
	the execution date and/or filing date and serial number	
		to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and
		that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or
•	s in the interest herein assigned.	
		upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its
	-	nuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for
		avit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or
	·	oplication, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may
		the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said
		on or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in
Interference	e, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the under	signed with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the
matters of	preparing and executing the preliminary statement a	and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the
undersigned	d hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and a	Il affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and vest all
rights there	ein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors	and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and
enjoyed by	said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full e	nd of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted
as fully and	d entirely as the same would have been held and enjo	yed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not
been made.).	2002
W	VITNESS my (our) hand(s) this 27th day of Ma	rch , 2002
Witnesses	es:	LEE. SUNG-KWON
1)	in Kyung-Yeol	
Name:	HYUN, Kyung-Yeol	KIM, SANG-IK
22 1/-	IM SANG IK	KIM, SANG-IK
4) — [C] Name		

MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower, 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606-6402

PATENT

REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0330